
#11 Men's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LEWIS, Anthony 8 McLaughlin Middle S 14.43 4(1) 6

2 FORNIER, Gavin 8 Southside Middle Sc 14.84 4(2) 4

3 MARZIANO, Sebastian 8 Hillside Middle Scho 15.83 4(3) 3

4 NGUYEN, Andrew 8 Southside Middle Sc 15.98 3(1) 2

5 NEPTUNE, Gilly 8 Middle School at Par 16.15 1(1) 1

6 LEVESQUE, Nathaniel 8 Middle School at Par 16.17 2(1)

7 OSMANOVIC, Faris 8 McLaughlin Middle S 16.26 1(2)

8 BROWN, Octavian 8 Middle School at Par 16.31 2(2)

9 CLUCHE, Davin 8 Hillside Middle Scho 16.38 4(4)

10 JAQUEZ, Liam 8 Hillside Middle Scho 16.41 4(5)

11 QUAGLIANI, Brody 8 Southside Middle Sc 16.69 3(2)

12 OREUS, Jayden 8 McLaughlin Middle S 16.82 3(3)

13 LAMA, Soyam 8 McLaughlin Middle S 16.86 4(6)

14 SANTIAGO VIERA, Luis 8 Middle School at Par 17.11 1(3)

15 MORENCY, Zach 8 Middle School at Par 17.14 1(4)

16 LONG, Leif 6 Hillside Middle Scho 17.20 3(4)

17 AUPREY, Brayden 8 Southside Middle Sc 17.49 2(3)

18 TYLER, Nicholas 7 Middle School at Par 17.66 1(5)

19 APOLLO, Matthew 8 Hillside Middle Scho 18.17 3(5)

20 BARRASSO, Sonny 7 Hillside Middle Scho 19.24 3(6)

21 MATEO, Jayden 6 Middle School at Par 19.70 2(4)

22 ALBANO, Aiden 7 McLaughlin Middle S 20.00 2(5)

23 CRUZ, Hanley 6 Hillside Middle Scho 20.38 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 NEPTUNE, Gilly 8 Middle School at Par 16.15

2 OSMANOVIC, Faris 8 McLaughlin Middle S 16.26

3 SANTIAGO VIERA, Luis 8 Middle School at Par 17.11

4 MORENCY, Zach 8 Middle School at Par 17.14

5 TYLER, Nicholas 7 Middle School at Par 17.66

Section 2 of 4

1 LEVESQUE, Nathaniel 8 Middle School at Par 16.17

2 BROWN, Octavian 8 Middle School at Par 16.31

3 AUPREY, Brayden 8 Southside Middle Sc 17.49

4 MATEO, Jayden 6 Middle School at Par 19.70

5 ALBANO, Aiden 7 McLaughlin Middle S 20.00

6 CRUZ, Hanley 6 Hillside Middle Scho 20.38

Section 3 of 4

1 NGUYEN, Andrew 8 Southside Middle Sc 15.98

2 QUAGLIANI, Brody 8 Southside Middle Sc 16.69

3 OREUS, Jayden 8 McLaughlin Middle S 16.82

4 LONG, Leif 6 Hillside Middle Scho 17.20

5 APOLLO, Matthew 8 Hillside Middle Scho 18.17

6 BARRASSO, Sonny 7 Hillside Middle Scho 19.24
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#11 Men's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 4 of 4

1 LEWIS, Anthony 8 McLaughlin Middle S 14.43

2 FORNIER, Gavin 8 Southside Middle Sc 14.84

3 MARZIANO, Sebastian 8 Hillside Middle Scho 15.83

4 CLUCHE, Davin 8 Hillside Middle Scho 16.38

5 JAQUEZ, Liam 8 Hillside Middle Scho 16.41

6 LAMA, Soyam 8 McLaughlin Middle S 16.86
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#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LEWIS, Anthony 8 McLaughlin Middle S 12.46 5(1) 6

2 BALDWIN, Noah 7 Hillside Middle Scho 12.49 5(2) 4

3 WILLIAMS, Zarryn 8 McLaughlin Middle S 12.51 4(1) 3

4 LEWIS, Christopher 8 Southside Middle Sc 13.03 4(2) 2

5 LLORET, Jestyel 8 McLaughlin Middle S 13.10 2(1) 1

6 MOREAU, Xavier 8 Southside Middle Sc 13.12 4(3)

7 ALBUQUERQUE, Samuel 7 Hillside Middle Scho 13.14 5(3)

8 TORRES, Elijah 7 Southside Middle Sc 13.21 4(4)

9 WILLIAMS, Xavyer 8 McLaughlin Middle S 13.27 3(1)

10 BOWMAN, Paxton 8 Hillside Middle Scho 13.31 5(4)

11 BARNETT, Tevaughn 8 McLaughlin Middle S 13.34 5(5)

12 MORTIMER, John 8 Hillside Middle Scho 13.52 5(6)

13 ALONSO, Brayan 8 Southside Middle Sc 13.63 4(5)

14 MARZIANO, Sebastian 8 Hillside Middle Scho 13.67 3(2)

15 BOUCHARD, Curtis 8 Middle School at Par 13.70 2(2)

16 KULOGLIJA, Samin 8 Southside Middle Sc 13.81 4(6)

17 DAKHIL, Aden 8 Southside Middle Sc 13.82 4(7)

18 HOGAN, Cole 8 Hillside Middle Scho 13.89 5(7)

19 SANTIAGO VIERA, Luis 8 Middle School at Par 13.99 1(1)

20 DUCHARME, Ashton 8 McLaughlin Middle S 14.19 1(2)

21 LEVESQUE, Nathaniel 8 Middle School at Par 14.31 2(3)

22 BROWN, Octavian 8 Middle School at Par 14.67 2(4)

23 GIAMPETRUZZI, Dominic 6 Hillside Middle Scho 14.68 3(3)

24 APOLLO, Matthew 8 Hillside Middle Scho 14.73 3(4)

25 MORENCY, Zach 8 Middle School at Par 14.82 3(5)

26 BOOBAR, Eli 8 McLaughlin Middle S 14.89 2(5)

27 WALLACE, Matthew 7 Hillside Middle Scho 14.91 3(6)

28 MASON, Grant 6 Southside Middle Sc 14.95 3(7)

29 GONCALVES, Jayvrian 6 Southside Middle Sc 15.13 3(8)

30 SHERPA, Thupten 8 McLaughlin Middle S 15.19 2(6)

31 MATEO, Jayden 6 Middle School at Par 15.29 2(7)

32 RODRIGUEZ, Santiago 7 McLaughlin Middle S 18.06 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 SANTIAGO VIERA, Luis 8 Middle School at Par 13.99

2 DUCHARME, Ashton 8 McLaughlin Middle S 14.19

3 RODRIGUEZ, Santiago 7 McLaughlin Middle S 18.06

Section 2 of 5

1 LLORET, Jestyel 8 McLaughlin Middle S 13.10

2 BOUCHARD, Curtis 8 Middle School at Par 13.70

3 LEVESQUE, Nathaniel 8 Middle School at Par 14.31

4 BROWN, Octavian 8 Middle School at Par 14.67

5 BOOBAR, Eli 8 McLaughlin Middle S 14.89

6 SHERPA, Thupten 8 McLaughlin Middle S 15.19
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 MATEO, Jayden 6 Middle School at Par 15.29

Section 3 of 5

1 WILLIAMS, Xavyer 8 McLaughlin Middle S 13.27

2 MARZIANO, Sebastian 8 Hillside Middle Scho 13.67

3 GIAMPETRUZZI, Dominic 6 Hillside Middle Scho 14.68

4 APOLLO, Matthew 8 Hillside Middle Scho 14.73

5 MORENCY, Zach 8 Middle School at Par 14.82

6 WALLACE, Matthew 7 Hillside Middle Scho 14.91

7 MASON, Grant 6 Southside Middle Sc 14.95

8 GONCALVES, Jayvrian 6 Southside Middle Sc 15.13

Section 4 of 5

1 WILLIAMS, Zarryn 8 McLaughlin Middle S 12.51

2 LEWIS, Christopher 8 Southside Middle Sc 13.03

3 MOREAU, Xavier 8 Southside Middle Sc 13.12

4 TORRES, Elijah 7 Southside Middle Sc 13.21

5 ALONSO, Brayan 8 Southside Middle Sc 13.63

6 KULOGLIJA, Samin 8 Southside Middle Sc 13.81

7 DAKHIL, Aden 8 Southside Middle Sc 13.82

Section 5 of 5

1 LEWIS, Anthony 8 McLaughlin Middle S 12.46

2 BALDWIN, Noah 7 Hillside Middle Scho 12.49

3 ALBUQUERQUE, Samuel 7 Hillside Middle Scho 13.14

4 BOWMAN, Paxton 8 Hillside Middle Scho 13.31

5 BARNETT, Tevaughn 8 McLaughlin Middle S 13.34

6 MORTIMER, John 8 Hillside Middle Scho 13.52

7 HOGAN, Cole 8 Hillside Middle Scho 13.89
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#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MARCHANT, Ethan 8 Southside Middle Sc 5:19.76 6

1:13.55 1:23.78 (2:37.32) 1:22.40 (3:59.72) 1:20.04 (5:19.76)

2 SACCO, Brady 8 McLaughlin Middle S 5:26.93 4
1:25.34 2:30.38 (3:55.72) 1:31.22 (5:26.93)  (5:26.93)

3 DENIO, Isaac 8 Hillside Middle Scho 5:35.02 3
1:15.45 1:22.97 (2:38.42) 1:27.52 (4:05.94) 1:29.08 (5:35.02)

4 BARRETT, Cooper 6 Hillside Middle Scho 5:55.30 2
1:17.49 1:33.48 (2:50.96) 1:38.07 (4:29.03) 1:26.28 (5:55.30)

5 LONG, Leif 6 Hillside Middle Scho 6:08.27 1
1:27.55 1:36.14 (3:03.68) 1:38.03 (4:41.71) 1:26.56 (6:08.27)

6 FERNANDEZ, Angel 8 McLaughlin Middle S 6:11.80
1:15.84 1:22.08 (2:37.92) 2:01.12 (4:39.04) 1:32.77 (6:11.80)

7 TSELIOS, Dimitrios 8 McLaughlin Middle S 6:15.93
1:21.50 1:36.37 (2:57.87) 1:41.42 (4:39.29) 1:36.64 (6:15.93)

8 KRANTZ, Luke 6 Hillside Middle Scho 6:17.79
1:28.02 1:36.26 (3:04.27) 1:39.18 (4:43.45) 1:34.35 (6:17.79)

9 SCHALL, Freddy 6 Hillside Middle Scho 6:18.13
1:29.52 1:35.95 (3:05.47) 1:37.75 (4:43.21) 1:34.92 (6:18.13)

10 BARRASSO, Jacob 7 Hillside Middle Scho 6:43.87
1:35.24 1:42.05 (3:17.28) 1:44.75 (5:02.03) 1:41.84 (6:43.87)

11 ALBANO, Aiden 7 McLaughlin Middle S 6:49.21
1:34.31 1:44.16 (3:18.46) 1:50.08 (5:08.54) 1:40.68 (6:49.21)

12 MOLLOY, Toby 6 Hillside Middle Scho 7:25.44
1:41.01 1:58.41 (3:39.41) 1:53.06 (5:32.47) 1:52.98 (7:25.44)

13 COTE, Milo 6 Hillside Middle Scho 8:33.67
2:03.60 2:15.73 (4:19.32) 2:16.40 (6:35.72) 1:57.96 (8:33.67)
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#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BEAULIEU, Cam 8 McLaughlin Middle S 55.22 3(1) 6

2 LEWIS, Christopher 8 Southside Middle Sc 57.29 3(2) 4

3 HOGAN, Cole 8 Hillside Middle Scho 1:01.38 3(3) 3

4 ALONSO, Brayan 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:02.47 3(4) 2

5 KHADKA, Ayush 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:02.67 3(5) 1

6 AUPREY, Brayden 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:03.33 2(1)

7 GIAMPETRUZZI, Dominic 6 Hillside Middle Scho 1:03.79 3(6)

8 FOURNIER, Noah 8 McLaughlin Middle S 1:05.36 3(7)

9 KARKI, Unish 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:05.74 3(8)

10 BOBOTAS, Kadin 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:06.55 2(2)

11 STAFFORD, Liam 7 Hillside Middle Scho 1:07.24 2(3)

12 KENISTON, Callan 8 Hillside Middle Scho 1:07.64 2(4)

13 VACIRCA, Jack 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:09.15 1(1)

14 FERNANDEZ, Angel 8 McLaughlin Middle S 1:09.97 1(2)

15 WHITE, Kyren 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:12.56 2(5)

16 MASON, Grant 6 Southside Middle Sc 1:13.88 2(6)

17 GOLDBERG, Taylor 8 Middle School at Par 1:16.44 1(3)

18 RHINE, Jonathan 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:16.82 2(7)

19 BABIKER, Muhab 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:32.91 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 VACIRCA, Jack 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:09.15

2 FERNANDEZ, Angel 8 McLaughlin Middle S 1:09.97

3 GOLDBERG, Taylor 8 Middle School at Par 1:16.44

4 BABIKER, Muhab 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:32.91

Section 2 of 3

1 AUPREY, Brayden 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:03.33

2 BOBOTAS, Kadin 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:06.55

3 STAFFORD, Liam 7 Hillside Middle Scho 1:07.24

4 KENISTON, Callan 8 Hillside Middle Scho 1:07.64

5 WHITE, Kyren 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:12.56

6 MASON, Grant 6 Southside Middle Sc 1:13.88

7 RHINE, Jonathan 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:16.82

Section 3 of 3

1 BEAULIEU, Cam 8 McLaughlin Middle S 55.22

2 LEWIS, Christopher 8 Southside Middle Sc 57.29

3 HOGAN, Cole 8 Hillside Middle Scho 1:01.38

4 ALONSO, Brayan 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:02.47

5 KHADKA, Ayush 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:02.67

6 GIAMPETRUZZI, Dominic 6 Hillside Middle Scho 1:03.79

7 FOURNIER, Noah 8 McLaughlin Middle S 1:05.36

8 KARKI, Unish 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:05.74
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#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Zarryn 8 McLaughlin Middle S 25.74 4(1) 6

2 BALDWIN, Noah 7 Hillside Middle Scho 25.78 4(2) 4

3 ALBUQUERQUE, Samuel 7 Hillside Middle Scho 26.63 4(3) 3

4 BEAULIEU, Cam 8 McLaughlin Middle S 26.66 4(4) 2

5 LLORET, Jestyel 8 McLaughlin Middle S 26.81 4(5) 1

6 WILLIAMS, Xavyer 8 McLaughlin Middle S 27.42 2(1)

7 BOWMAN, Paxton 8 Hillside Middle Scho 27.73 4(6)

8 FORNIER, Gavin 8 Southside Middle Sc 27.92 4(7)

9 BARNETT, Tevaughn 8 McLaughlin Middle S 27.95 1(1)

10 MORTIMER, John 8 Hillside Middle Scho 28.23 4(8)

11 DAKHIL, Aden 8 Southside Middle Sc 28.67 3(1)

12 STAFFORD, Liam 7 Hillside Middle Scho 28.80 3(2)

13 NGUYEN, Andrew 8 Southside Middle Sc 29.06 3(3)

14 QUAGLIANI, Brody 8 Southside Middle Sc 29.07 3(4)

15 KHADKA, Ayush 7 McLaughlin Middle S 29.08 3(5)

16 KULOGLIJA, Samin 8 Southside Middle Sc 29.10 3(6)

17 NEPTUNE, Gilly 8 Middle School at Par 29.22 2(2)

18 BOBOTAS, Kadin 7 McLaughlin Middle S 30.42 3(7)

19 DUCHARME, Ashton 8 McLaughlin Middle S 30.60 2(3)

20 VACIRCA, Jack 7 McLaughlin Middle S 30.92 2(4)

21 WALLACE, Matthew 7 Hillside Middle Scho 31.06 2(5)

22 BROWN, Octavian 8 Middle School at Par 31.14 1(2)

23 MATEO, Jayden 6 Middle School at Par 32.35 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 BARNETT, Tevaughn 8 McLaughlin Middle S 27.95

2 BROWN, Octavian 8 Middle School at Par 31.14

Section 2 of 4

1 WILLIAMS, Xavyer 8 McLaughlin Middle S 27.42

2 NEPTUNE, Gilly 8 Middle School at Par 29.22

3 DUCHARME, Ashton 8 McLaughlin Middle S 30.60

4 VACIRCA, Jack 7 McLaughlin Middle S 30.92

5 WALLACE, Matthew 7 Hillside Middle Scho 31.06

6 MATEO, Jayden 6 Middle School at Par 32.35

Section 3 of 4

1 DAKHIL, Aden 8 Southside Middle Sc 28.67

2 STAFFORD, Liam 7 Hillside Middle Scho 28.80

3 NGUYEN, Andrew 8 Southside Middle Sc 29.06

4 QUAGLIANI, Brody 8 Southside Middle Sc 29.07

5 KHADKA, Ayush 7 McLaughlin Middle S 29.08

6 KULOGLIJA, Samin 8 Southside Middle Sc 29.10

7 BOBOTAS, Kadin 7 McLaughlin Middle S 30.42

Section 4 of 4

1 WILLIAMS, Zarryn 8 McLaughlin Middle S 25.74
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 BALDWIN, Noah 7 Hillside Middle Scho 25.78

3 ALBUQUERQUE, Samuel 7 Hillside Middle Scho 26.63

4 BEAULIEU, Cam 8 McLaughlin Middle S 26.66

5 LLORET, Jestyel 8 McLaughlin Middle S 26.81

6 BOWMAN, Paxton 8 Hillside Middle Scho 27.73

7 FORNIER, Gavin 8 Southside Middle Sc 27.92

8 MORTIMER, John 8 Hillside Middle Scho 28.23
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#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MARCHANT, Ethan 8 Southside Middle Sc 2:27.87 2(1) 6

1:14.63 1:13.24 (2:27.87)

2 SACCO, Brady 8 McLaughlin Middle S 2:28.54 2(2) 4
1:14.19 1:14.35 (2:28.54)

3 DENIO, Isaac 8 Hillside Middle Scho 2:38.88 2(3) 3
1:16.15 1:22.74 (2:38.88)

4 KARKI, Unish 7 McLaughlin Middle S 2:46.41 2(4) 2
1:19.36 1:27.05 (2:46.41)

5 OSMANOVIC, Faris 8 McLaughlin Middle S 2:51.89 1(1) 1
1:29.78 1:22.11 (2:51.89)

6 FERNANDEZ, Angel 8 McLaughlin Middle S 2:52.99 2(5)
1:23.53 1:29.46 (2:52.99)

7 TSELIOS, Dimitrios 8 McLaughlin Middle S 2:54.40 2(6)
1:20.77 1:33.64 (2:54.40)

8 HOYT, Landon 8 Southside Middle Sc 2:55.13 2(7)
1:27.30 1:27.83 (2:55.13)

9 LUGO VILLEDA, Oziel 7 McLaughlin Middle S 2:56.27 1(2)
1:32.53 1:23.75 (2:56.27)

10 SCHALL, Freddy 6 Hillside Middle Scho 2:56.55 2(8)
1:26.48 1:30.08 (2:56.55)

11 MCCARTHY, Owen 6 Hillside Middle Scho 2:57.32 2(9)
1:28.16 1:29.17 (2:57.32)

12 RIPPETT KIRKHART, Chance 8 Hillside Middle Scho 3:01.15 1(3)
1:30.33 1:30.82 (3:01.15)

13 MATEO, Jayden 6 Middle School at Par 3:23.32 1(4)
1:44.53 1:38.79 (3:23.32)

14 MOLLOY, Toby 6 Hillside Middle Scho 3:26.25 1(5)
1:40.20 1:46.06 (3:26.25)

15 BABIKER, Muhab 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:41.05 1(6)
1:48.37 1:52.68 (3:41.05)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 OSMANOVIC, Faris 8 McLaughlin Middle S 2:51.89
1:29.78 1:22.11 (2:51.89)

2 LUGO VILLEDA, Oziel 7 McLaughlin Middle S 2:56.27
1:32.53 1:23.75 (2:56.27)

3 RIPPETT KIRKHART, Chance 8 Hillside Middle Scho 3:01.15
1:30.33 1:30.82 (3:01.15)

4 MATEO, Jayden 6 Middle School at Par 3:23.32
1:44.53 1:38.79 (3:23.32)

5 MOLLOY, Toby 6 Hillside Middle Scho 3:26.25
1:40.20 1:46.06 (3:26.25)

6 BABIKER, Muhab 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:41.05
1:48.37 1:52.68 (3:41.05)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 2 of 2

1 MARCHANT, Ethan 8 Southside Middle Sc 2:27.87
1:14.63 1:13.24 (2:27.87)

2 SACCO, Brady 8 McLaughlin Middle S 2:28.54
1:14.19 1:14.35 (2:28.54)

3 DENIO, Isaac 8 Hillside Middle Scho 2:38.88
1:16.15 1:22.74 (2:38.88)

4 KARKI, Unish 7 McLaughlin Middle S 2:46.41
1:19.36 1:27.05 (2:46.41)

5 FERNANDEZ, Angel 8 McLaughlin Middle S 2:52.99
1:23.53 1:29.46 (2:52.99)

6 TSELIOS, Dimitrios 8 McLaughlin Middle S 2:54.40
1:20.77 1:33.64 (2:54.40)

7 HOYT, Landon 8 Southside Middle Sc 2:55.13
1:27.30 1:27.83 (2:55.13)

8 SCHALL, Freddy 6 Hillside Middle Scho 2:56.55
1:26.48 1:30.08 (2:56.55)

9 MCCARTHY, Owen 6 Hillside Middle Scho 2:57.32
1:28.16 1:29.17 (2:57.32)
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#13 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 49.83 6

2 Hillside Middle School (A) 50.08 4

3 Southside Middle School (A) 51.18 2

4 Southside Middle School (B) 54.63

5 Middle School at Parkside (A) 54.92

6 McLaughlin Middle School (B) 55.31

7 Hillside Middle School (B) 56.36
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#15 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Hillside Middle School (A) 4:31.59 6

2 Southside Middle School (A) 4:43.44 4

3 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 4:45.41 2

4 McLaughlin Middle School (B) 4:46.54

5 Middle School at Parkside (A) 5:28.34

6 Hillside Middle School (B) 5:31.53
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#17 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
1 GIAMPETRUZZI, Dominic 6 Hillside Middl 5' 0" O O O O XO O O XXX 6

2 HOGAN, Cole 8 Hillside Middl 5' 0" O O O O XXO XO XXO XXX 4

3 APOLLO, Matthew 8 Hillside Middl 4' 10" O O O O O O XXX 3

4 BARNETT, Tevaughn 8 McLaughlin M4' 8" O O O O O XXX 2

5 WHITE, Kyren 8 Southside Mi 4' 8" P XXO O XO O XXX 1

6 SACCO, Brady 8 McLaughlin M4' 6" O O O O XXX

7 ALONSO, Brayan 8 Southside Mi 4' 6" P O XXO XXO XXX

8 DUCHARME, Ashton 8 McLaughlin M4' 4" O O O XXX

8 BALDWIN, Noah 7 Hillside Middl 4' 4" O O O XXX

10 BARRASSO, Jacob 7 Hillside Middl 4' 4" O XO XO XXX

11 CRUZ, Hanley 6 Hillside Middl 4' 0" O XXX

11 BARRASSO, Sonny 7 Hillside Middl 4' 0" O XXX

TORRES, Elijah 7 Southside Mi NH

BROWN, Octavian 8 Middle Schoo NH X

DAUD, Issa 8 Southside Mi NH
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#19 Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 LEWIS, Anthony 8 McLaughlin M16' 21 /2 16' 1" 16' 21 /2 FOUL 15' 8" 2(1) 6

2 BEAULIEU, Cam 8 McLaughlin M16' 1" 15' 51 /2 16' 1" 14' 10" 15' 81 /2 2(2) 4

3 WILLIAMS, Xavyer 8 McLaughlin M15' 7" 14' 41 /2 14' 7" 15' 7" FOUL 1(1) 3

4 TORRES, Elijah 7 Southside Mi 15' 3" 15' 3" 14' 101 /2 13' 61 /2 FOUL 2(3) 2

5 LEWIS, Christopher 8 Southside Mi 14' 111 /2 FOUL 14' 111 /2 13' 61 /2 14' 21 /2 2(4) 1

6 NGUYEN, Andrew 8 Southside Mi 14' 9" 13' 111 /2 13' 11 /2 14' 9" 13' 3" 2(5)

7 BOWMAN, Paxton 8 Hillside Middl 14' 41 /2 12' 7" 14' 41 /2 14' 2" FOUL 2(6)

8 CLUCHE, Davin 8 Hillside Middl 13' 21 /2 11' 2" 12' 4" 13' 21 /2 8' 51 /2 2(7)

9 HOYT, Landon 8 Southside Mi 12' 11" 12' 31 /2 12' 41 /2 12' 61 /2 12' 11" 2(8)

10 LUGO VILLEDA, Oziel 7 McLaughlin M12' 2" 11' 6" 11' 81 /2 11' 71 /2 12' 2" 1(2)

11 WHITE, Kyren 8 Southside Mi 12' 11 /2 12' 1" 11' 10" 11' 1" 12' 11 /2 1(3)

12 BOBOTAS, Kadin 7 McLaughlin M12' 11 /2 1' 10" 11' 21 /2 10' 7" 12' 11 /2 2(9)

13 AUPREY, Brayden 8 Southside Mi 11' 9" 11' 31 /2 10' 7" 11' 9" FOUL 1(4)

14 BARRETT, Cooper 6 Hillside Middl 11' 51 /2 11' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(10)

15 O'LEARY, Brennan 6 McLaughlin M11' 3" 10' 101 /2 10' 61 /2 10' 11" 11' 3" 1(5)

16 WALLACE, Matthew 7 Hillside Middl 11' 01 /2 10' 7" 10' 8" FOUL 11' 01 /2 1(6)

17 GAGNON, Cooper 6 Hillside Middl 9' 6" 8' 41 /2 FOUL 9' 51 /2 9' 6" 1(7)

18 ROSARIO, Juniel 5 Southside Mi 8' 111 /2 FOUL 7' 11" FOUL 8' 111 /2 2(11)

BROWN, Octavian 8 Middle Schoo NM 1

COTE, Milo 6 Hillside Middl NM 1

BASKERVILLE, Maddox 7 Hillside Middl NM 1

OSMANOVIC, Faris 8 McLaughlin MNM 1

GONCALVES, Jayvrian 6 Southside Mi NM 1

STAFFORD, Liam 7 Hillside Middl NM 1

DAUD, Issa 8 Southside Mi NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WILLIAMS, Xavyer 8 McLaughlin M15' 7" 14' 41 /2 14' 7" 15' 7" FOUL

2 LUGO VILLEDA, Oziel 7 McLaughlin M12' 2" 11' 6" 11' 81 /2 11' 71 /2 12' 2"

3 WHITE, Kyren 8 Southside Mi 12' 11 /2 12' 1" 11' 10" 11' 1" 12' 11 /2

4 AUPREY, Brayden 8 Southside Mi 11' 9" 11' 31 /2 10' 7" 11' 9" FOUL

5 O'LEARY, Brennan 6 McLaughlin M11' 3" 10' 101 /2 10' 61 /2 10' 11" 11' 3"

6 WALLACE, Matthew 7 Hillside Middl 11' 01 /2 10' 7" 10' 8" FOUL 11' 01 /2

7 GAGNON, Cooper 6 Hillside Middl 9' 6" 8' 41 /2 FOUL 9' 51 /2 9' 6"

OSMANOVIC, Faris 8 McLaughlin MNM

COTE, Milo 6 Hillside Middl NM

BASKERVILLE, Maddox 7 Hillside Middl NM

BROWN, Octavian 8 Middle Schoo NM

GONCALVES, Jayvrian 6 Southside Mi NM

STAFFORD, Liam 7 Hillside Middl NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 LEWIS, Anthony 8 McLaughlin M16' 21 /2 16' 1" 16' 21 /2 FOUL 15' 8"

2 BEAULIEU, Cam 8 McLaughlin M16' 1" 15' 51 /2 16' 1" 14' 10" 15' 81 /2

3 TORRES, Elijah 7 Southside Mi 15' 3" 15' 3" 14' 101 /2 13' 61 /2 FOUL
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#19 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 LEWIS, Christopher 8 Southside Mi 14' 111 /2 FOUL 14' 111 /2 13' 61 /2 14' 21 /2

5 NGUYEN, Andrew 8 Southside Mi 14' 9" 13' 111 /2 13' 11 /2 14' 9" 13' 3"

6 BOWMAN, Paxton 8 Hillside Middl 14' 41 /2 12' 7" 14' 41 /2 14' 2" FOUL

7 CLUCHE, Davin 8 Hillside Middl 13' 21 /2 11' 2" 12' 4" 13' 21 /2 8' 51 /2

8 HOYT, Landon 8 Southside Mi 12' 11" 12' 31 /2 12' 41 /2 12' 61 /2 12' 11"

9 BOBOTAS, Kadin 7 McLaughlin M12' 11 /2 1' 10" 11' 21 /2 10' 7" 12' 11 /2

10 BARRETT, Cooper 6 Hillside Middl 11' 51 /2 11' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL

11 ROSARIO, Juniel 5 Southside Mi 8' 111 /2 FOUL 7' 11" FOUL 8' 111 /2

DAUD, Issa 8 Southside Mi NM
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#21 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MOREAU, Xavier 8 Southside Mi 39' 4" 38' 9" 39' 4" FOUL 6

2 LAMA, Soyam 8 McLaughlin M35' 0" 34' 4" 35' 0" 34' 7" 4

3 MORTIMER, John 8 Hillside Middl 33' 5" 31' 6" 33' 1" 33' 5" 3

4 BOOBAR, Eli 8 McLaughlin M32' 5" 31' 11" 31' 9" 32' 5" 2

5 KENISTON, Callan 8 Hillside Middl 29' 2" 28' 4" 28' 21 /2 29' 2" 1

6 GOLDBERG, Taylor 8 Middle Schoo 28' 4" 28' 4" 27' 6" 27' 7"

7 RHINE, Jonathan 8 Southside Mi 26' 6" 25' 2" 25' 10" 26' 6"

8 SHERPA, Thupten 8 McLaughlin M25' 11" 25' 11" 25' 9" 24' 5"

9 RODRIGUEZ, Santiago 7 McLaughlin M23' 6" 22' 11" 23' 6" 22' 11"

10 BASKERVILLE, Maddox 7 Hillside Middl 22' 8" 21' 6" 22' 8" 22' 31 /2

11 CHAMPAIGNE, Troy 7 McLaughlin M15' 1" 14' 2" 15' 1" 14' 2"

12 ROSARIO, Juniel 5 Southside Mi 14' 3" 14' 3" FOUL 13' 9"

BREIDING, Noah 8 Middle Schoo NM

REYES, Brayan 8 Middle Schoo NM
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#23 Men's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 LLORET, Jestyel 8 McLaughlin M88' 8" 64' 9" 65' 7" 88' 8" 2(1) 6

2 RHINE, Jonathan 8 Southside Mi 88' 7" 88' 7" 84' 4" FOUL 2(2) 4

3 MOREAU, Xavier 8 Southside Mi 87' 8" 71' 1" 87' 8" 68' 8" 1(1) 3

4 LAMA, Soyam 8 McLaughlin M84' 8" 78' 9" 75' 9" 84' 8" 2(3) 2

5 BREIDING, Noah 8 Middle Schoo 76' 2" 73' 6" 72' 7" 76' 2" 1(2) 1

6 RODRIGUEZ, Santiago 7 McLaughlin M63' 3" 51' 5" 50' 9" 63' 3" 2(4)

7 BOOBAR, Eli 8 McLaughlin M62' 4" 62' 4" 54' 11" 53' 1" 2(5)

8 HOYT, Landon 8 Southside Mi 62' 2" 62' 2" FOUL 54' 11" 2(6)

9 SHERPA, Thupten 8 McLaughlin M51' 10" 51' 10" 44' 6" 49' 2" 2(7)

10 DEFRANCISCO, Will 8 Middle Schoo 48' 10" 40' 0" 47' 10" 48' 10" 1(3)

11 CHAMPAIGNE, Troy 7 McLaughlin M42' 4" 41' 8" 42' 4" 41' 2" 2(8)

12 GAGNON, Cooper 6 Hillside Middl 40' 4" 40' 4" 36' 11" 35' 3" 1(4)

13 SANTIAGO VIERA, Luis 8 Middle Schoo 39' 8" 33' 7" FOUL 39' 8" 1(5)

14 COTE, Milo 6 Hillside Middl 33' 6" FOUL 33' 6" 26' 7" 1(6)

KHAMIS, Sharmaarke 8 Middle Schoo NM 1

WEBSTER, Camden 6 Middle Schoo NM 1

MARZIANO, Sebastian 8 Hillside Middl NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MOREAU, Xavier 8 Southside Mi 87' 8" 71' 1" 87' 8" 68' 8"

2 BREIDING, Noah 8 Middle Schoo 76' 2" 73' 6" 72' 7" 76' 2"

3 DEFRANCISCO, Will 8 Middle Schoo 48' 10" 40' 0" 47' 10" 48' 10"

4 GAGNON, Cooper 6 Hillside Middl 40' 4" 40' 4" 36' 11" 35' 3"

5 SANTIAGO VIERA, Luis 8 Middle Schoo 39' 8" 33' 7" FOUL 39' 8"

6 COTE, Milo 6 Hillside Middl 33' 6" FOUL 33' 6" 26' 7"

KHAMIS, Sharmaarke 8 Middle Schoo NM

WEBSTER, Camden 6 Middle Schoo NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 LLORET, Jestyel 8 McLaughlin M88' 8" 64' 9" 65' 7" 88' 8"

2 RHINE, Jonathan 8 Southside Mi 88' 7" 88' 7" 84' 4" FOUL

3 LAMA, Soyam 8 McLaughlin M84' 8" 78' 9" 75' 9" 84' 8"

4 RODRIGUEZ, Santiago 7 McLaughlin M63' 3" 51' 5" 50' 9" 63' 3"

5 BOOBAR, Eli 8 McLaughlin M62' 4" 62' 4" 54' 11" 53' 1"

6 HOYT, Landon 8 Southside Mi 62' 2" 62' 2" FOUL 54' 11"

7 SHERPA, Thupten 8 McLaughlin M51' 10" 51' 10" 44' 6" 49' 2"

8 CHAMPAIGNE, Troy 7 McLaughlin M42' 4" 41' 8" 42' 4" 41' 2"

MARZIANO, Sebastian 8 Hillside Middl NM

MANCHESTER MIDDLE SCHOOL CITY INVITATIONAL
Manchester, NH
Memorial High School

Thursday, May 23, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Leanne Guimond
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/24/2024 9:18 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 17



Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 McLaughlin Middle School MCLA 80

2 Hillside Middle School HILL 53

3 Southside Middle School SOUT 49

4 Middle School at Parkside MIDD 2
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